
 

 

 

 

   

 

CCA Fall Athletic Information 2025-2026 

 

Varsity Volleyball 

What: Tryouts 

When: July 28th and July 29th  

Who: 9th–12th Grade Girls 

Where: CCA Gym 

Time: July 28th 1:30pm-3:30pm and July 29th 3:30pm-5:30pm 

Contact: Anna Renton arenton@ccajax.org  

 

JV Volleyball 

What: Tryouts 

When: July 28th and July 29th  

Who: 9th–10th Grade Girls 

Where: CCA Gym 

Time: 1:30pm-3:30pm 

Contact: Anna Renton arenton@ccajax.org 

 

Middle School Volleyball 

What: Tryouts  

When: July 29th and July 30th  

Who: 6th-8th Grade Girls 

Where: CCA Gym 

Time: 1:30pm-3:30pm 

Contact: Anna Renton arenton@ccajax.org  
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Varsity Boys and Girls Golf 

What: Tryouts 

When: August 5th and August 6th  

Who: 6th-12th Grade Boys and Girls  

Where: Deercreek Country Club 

Time: 3:30pm-6:00pm 

Boys Contact: Charlie Owen cowen@ccajax.org  

Girls Contact: Lauren Ervin lervin@ccajax.org  

 

Middle School and Varsity Football 

What: First Week of Practice 

When: Week of July 28th  

Who: 6th-12th Grade Boys 

Where: Where: Fort Family Park (8000 Baymeadows Road E) 

Time: 4:00pm-5:30pm 

Contact: Justin Sirmon jsirmon@ccajax.org  

 

Boys and Girls Cross Country 

What: First Week of Practice 

When: Week of August 11th  

Who: 6th-12th Grade Boys and Girls 

Where: TBD 

Time: 3:45pm-5:30pm 

Contact: Alex Blair ablair@ccajax.org and Allison Martin amartin@ccajax.org  

 

* *As a reminder, all athletes must have their appropriate paperwork submitted through their 

Athletic Clearance Account and be cleared by the athletic office before participation is allowed. 
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Please reach out to Mr. Tyler Baureis should you need assistance. If you have questions 

pertaining to sport specific information, please touch base with the contact listed for that sport.   

** If you have questions regarding transportation for practice, please reach out to the coach listed 

for that sport.  

** Some fall teams have summer workouts. Please contact the coach listed for that sport 

regarding the summer workout schedule.  

**If a student is unable to attend a scheduled tryout due to being out of town, it is the 

responsibility of the student and/or parent to communicate directly with the coach in advance 

and request an alternate tryout date. Alternate arrangements are not guaranteed and are granted 

at the discretion of the coach. Students who fail to notify the coach ahead of time will not be 

permitted to try out. 

 


